BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
36709  •  R4 12/191

Sketch
When ordering, a sketched example is also recommended. See example below:
How to Order
Assembly Ordering Codes
3001
Number of Valve Sections
3— Three
4— Four
5— Five
6— Six
7— Seven
8— Eight
9— Nine
10— Ten
With Cycle Indicator* (optional)
7— Series indicator mounted on valve section
8— Electrical switch indicator mounted on valve section
Valve Block Discharge
25— 0.025 cu. in. [0.41cc] (twin outlets)
50— 0.050 cu. in. [0.82cc] (twin outlets)
75— 0.075 cu. in. [1.23cc] (twin outlets)
100— 0.100 cu. in. [1.64cc] (twin outlets)
125— 0.125 cu. in. [2.05cc] (twin outlets)
150— 0.150 cu. in. [2.46cc] (twin outlets)
25X— 0.050 cu. in. [0.82cc] (single outlet)
50X— 0.100 cu. in. [1.64cc] (single outlet)
75X— 0.150 cu. in. [2.46cc] (single outlet)
100X—0.200 cu. in. [3.28cc] (single outlet)
125X—0.250 cu. in. [4.10cc] (single outlet)
150X—0.300 cu. in. [4.92cc] (single outlet)
Crossport Bar (optional)
CPR— Right side
CPL— Left side
Series 7 Cycle Indicator Pin* (optional)
7L— Left side mounting
7R— Right side mounting
Series 8 Electrical Switch Cycle
Indicator* (optional)
8L— Left side mounting
8R— Right side mounting
General Assembly Code
Extra Description:
Individual valve block assembly codes
*Cycle indicators and switches are not available on valve size 25.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
36709  •  R4 12/194
How to Order
Individual Valve Block Sections
Valve Size
Cu. in. (cc) per Outlet Valve Section
Twin Outlet Single Outlet
Twin Outlet Single Outlet
Standard With Cycle Pin With Cycle Switch Standard With Cycle Pin With Cycle Switch
25 .025 (.41) .050 (.82) 300025 N/A N/A 300025X N/A N/A
50 .050 (.82) .100 (1.64) 300050 3000507 3000508 300050X 3000507X 3000508X
75 .075 (1.23) .150 (2.46) 300075 3000757 3000758 300075X 3000757X 3000758X
100 .100 (1.64) .200 (3.28) 3000100 30001007 30001008 3000100X 30001007X 30001008X
125 125 (2.05) .250 (4.10) 3000125 30001257 30001258 3000125X 30001257X 30001258X
150 .150 (2.46) .300 (4.92) 3000150 30001507 30001508 3000150X 30001507X 30001508X
Divider Block Components
Description Part #
Inlet Section 3/8” NPT 3006
End Block 3007
Valve Gaskets FT25091
Tie Rod, 3 Valves FT25171A
Tie Rod, 4 Valves FT25171B
Tie Rod, 5 Valves FT25171C
Tie Rod, 6 Valves FT25171D
Tie Rod, 7 Valves FT25171E
Tie Rod, 8 Valves FT25171F
Tie Rod, 9 Valves FT25171G
Tie Rod, 10 Valves FT25171H
Nut for Tie Rods U251C
Note: Sold individually each assembly requires 4 tie rods & 4 nuts
Accessories
Description Part #
Crossport Kit 32763
Non-Relieving Over
Pressure Indicators
Note*: Order pressure indicator
and adapter U104B1 separate.
600 psi 20356 + U104B1
1200 psi 203512 + U104B1
1600 psi 203516 + U104B1
2200 psi 203522 + U104B1
Rupture Disk
Indicators
Note**: Discs are sold in
packs of 10 pieces
Burst Pressure Disc Color Part # Replacement Disc Kit**
900 psi Black FT25413B FT15423BKK
1450 psi Yellow FT25413Y FT15423YWK
1900 psi Red FT25413RD FT15423RDK
Electric Cycle Switch
(Couples to any 3000 metering valve having a cycle
indicator pin and provides an electrical signal each
time the divider valve operates. SPDT witch is rated 15
amps @ 125/250 VAC, 0.5 amps @ 125 VDC)
Standard Switch FT15801C8
Nema 4 Switch LB11398
Cycle Switch FT15801C8
Cycle Indicator
“C” Porting on face of valve section
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
36709  •  R4 12/195
Valve Blocks (#) A (approximate) B (approximate)
3 5-7/16 6-9/16
4 6-3/4 7-7/8
5 8-1/16 9-3/16
6 9-7/16 10-9/16
7 10-3/4 11-7/8